



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 473/2018**

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI Petitioner
Through **Mr. Manoj Yadav, Adv.**

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA Respondent
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **23.05.2018**

Crl. M.A. No. 10074/2018 (for condonation of delay in re-filing)

Delay in re-filing is condoned. Application is disposed of.

Crl. M.A. No. 10073/2018 (for condonation of delay in filing)

Delay in filing is condoned. Application is disposed of.

Crl. M.A. No. 10072/2018 (exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Application is disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. no. 473/2018

Notice be issued to the respondent through ordinary process, registered AD post and courier service, returnable for 19th September, 2018.

Crl. M.B. No. 892/2018 (suspension of sentence)

Subject to petitioner depositing ₹16,00,000/- with the Registrar



General of this Court within two weeks and furnishing a personal bond in the sum of ₹20,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court, sentence of the petitioner shall remain suspended till next date of hearing.

List on the date fixed. Dasti.

MAY 23, 2018
r.bararia

A.K. PATHAK, J.