

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Mr. Rajiv Bajaj,
Ms. Mannat Singh & Mr. Manav
Jain, Advocates

Versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

23.05.2019

At request of respondent, list on 29th August, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

MAY 23, 2019

p'ma