



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018 & CRL.M.A. 5937/2020

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Mr. Tanmay
Yadav and Madhawi Aggarwal,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

20.04.2022

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner either to take passover
or an adjournment.

In the interest of justice, list on 18th August, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 20, 2022

Dy/ms