



\$~27 & 28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33372/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh
and Mr. Manan Bhalla, Advocates
along with petitioner.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, LAC with
Mr. Shantanu Lakhotia and
Mr. Tanmay Yadav, Advocates

(28)

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh
and Mr. Manan Bhalla, Advocates
along with petitioner.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, LAC with
Mr. Shantanu Lakhotia and
Mr. Tanmay Yadav, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.09.2022

1. No time left.
2. Re-notify on 19.12.2022.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2022/zp