



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 471/2018, CRL.M.(BAIL) 890/2018 & CRL.M.A.
33372/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nanav Bhalla, Advocate (proxy)

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, LAC with Mr.
Shantanu, Advocate.

(41)

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nanav Bhalla, Advocate (proxy)

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, LAC with Mr.
Shantanu, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
28.02.2023

%

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner states that main counsel is not available. On the last date of hearing also, a request was made that he was in personal difficulty.
2. Last opportunity is granted to address arguments.



3. Re-notify on 12.09.2023.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2023/kss

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)