



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 473/2018**

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Urvarshi, Advocate

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Saxena, Advocate (*through
videoconferencing*)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

24.04.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. It is 4.55 p.m.
2. Adjournment requested by learned counsel for the petitioner on the ground that arguing counsel is unwell.
3. Re-list on 19.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 24, 2025

'rs'

Click here to check corrigendum, if any