



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33372/2018**

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni and Ms. Mannat Singh, Advocates.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Parth Sarathi, Advocate (*through videoconferencing*).

+ **CRL.REV.P. 473/2018**

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni and Ms. Mannat Singh, Advocates.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Parth Sarathi, Advocate (*through videoconferencing*).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **19.08.2025**

1. Passover, awaiting the arguing counsel sought by counsel for respondent but learned counsel for revisionist expresses inability to wait as he has to appear in other courts.
2. Relist on 12.11.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 19, 2025/dr