



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 471/2018 & CRL.M.A. 33372/2018**

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh
and Mr. Sanjeet Thakur, Advocates.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC with Ms.
Nishtha Tyagi, Advocate.

+ **CRL.REV.P. 473/2018**

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Saurabh Soni, Ms. Mannat Singh
and Mr. Sanjeet Thakur, Advocates.

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, SC with Ms.
Nishtha Tyagi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

12.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matters today.
2. Re-notify on 16th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/as