



\$~38 and 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010894892018

CRL.REV.P. 471/2018, CRL.M.A. 33372/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mannat Singh, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pranay Lakhanpal, Adv.
(Through VC)

39

CNR No. DLHC010894942018

+ CRL.REV.P. 473/2018

JITENDER KUMAR MANJHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Mannat Singh, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

RADHA RAMAN SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pranay Lakhanpal, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

06.08.2026

In view of the adjournment slip moved by learned counsel for petitioner, with a no objection from the learned counsel for respondent, renotify on 03.11.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/Ab